GMR Aero Technic Limited (formerly Known as MAS GMR Aero Technic Limited)



Regd. Office: Plot No.1, GMR Aerospace Park GMR Hyderabad Aviation SEZ Limited Rajiv Gandhi International Airport Shamshabad, Hyderabad 500108. Telangana, India.

T +91 40 6725 1313 F +91 40 6725 1010 CIN L35122TG2010PLC070489 www.gmraerotech.in

April 15, 2019

To

Listing Operations (Debt)

BSE Limited,

P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001, India

Phone (Direct): 022 2272 8550

To

Listing Operations (Debt)

National Stock exchange of India Limited,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051

Phone (Direct): 022 26598100

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submissions under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref: GMR Aero Technic Limited – ISIN: INE550V08017

With reference to the subject cited above, please find attached the certificate from the Company for the half year ended March 31, 2019.

This is for your information and records.

Hyderabad

Thanking You,

For, GMR Aero Technic Limited

Apeksha Naidu

Company Secretary

ACS 42119



Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

In accordance with Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby certify that for the **half year ended**March 31, 2019, that the activities in relation to both physical and electronic debenture transfer facility of GMR Aero Technic Limited are maintained by the Karvy Fintech Private Limited, the Registrar & Share Transfer Agent of the Companyregistered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) with registration number INR0000000221.

For GMR Aero Technic Limited

echn

Hyderabad

For Karvy Fintech Private Limited

Apeksha Naidu Company Secretary

Date: 08.04.2019

AuthorizedSignatory